

December 4, 2018

## Subject: PCN#09A-18 Lattice to Transfer Snap™ Assets to Third Party

Dear Lattice Customer,

Lattice Semiconductor announced the discontinuation of its wireless business in July 2018. Today, Lattice is providing this notification that it has sold all Snap product rights and assets to Ubistar Technology, Inc., located at 7927 Belknap Dr., Cupertino, CA 95014, U.S.A. Effective immediately, all orders for Snap products should be issued and sent to Ubistar Technology, Inc.

A detailed listing of all part numbers affected by this PCN is as follows:

Product Type	ltem
IC	SB6210CZU
IC	SB6211CZU
IC	SB6212CZU
IC	SB6213CZU
Module	MOD6210
Module	MOD6211
Module	MOD6212
Module	MOD6213
Kit	SK621011
Kit	SK621013
Kit	SK621213

This PCN also affects any custom devices which are derived from any of the devices listed in the table above.

## **RECOMMENDED ALTERNATIVE**

For more information, please contact

All orders for Snap products should be issued and sent to Ubistar Technology, Inc. at sales@ubistartech.com and its global distributor Maxsense Innovations Inc.

(https://www.mxsinnovations.com):

Ethan Chang at Ethan.chang@mxsinnovations.com

Fiona Lee at Fiona.lee@mxsinnovations.com.

## **ASSET TRANSFER TIMING**

"Effective immediately, all Snap product rights and assets have been transferred to Ubistar Technology, Inc. Lattice may no longer accept any orders for Snap products."

## **CONTACT**

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact Jim Tavacoli at jim.tavacoli@latticesemi.com.

Sincerely,

Lattice Semiconductor PCN Administration